49 50
Low
-vo
ltage D
istrib
u
tio
n

n
HDW3 ATS Controller
How to order complete set of ATS with ACB
Cable Interlocking
ATS controller + ACB + Mechanical interlock
Two Breaker Interlock C2
Interlock type A in which
one of  the two breakers
(B1 or B2)can be switched
ON. Each breaker must be
equipped wi th  a  factory
mounted interlock type A.
Two cables are needed.
Interlock type B in which one
of the three breakers (B1,
B2 or B3) can be switched
ON. Each breaker must be
e q u i p p e d  w i t h  a  f a c t o r y
mounted interlock type B. Six
cables are needed.
Interlock type A in which one of
the two breakers (B1 or B2)can be
switched ON. Each breaker must be
equipped with a factory mounted
interlock type A. Two cables are
needed.
Three Breaker Interlock C3 Three Breaker Interlock type CM
Two Breaker Interlock type C2 Two Breaker
Interlock type A
ATSEC2
ATSEC3
ATSECM
Three Breaker
Interlock type B
Three Breaker
Interlock type C
Three Breaker Interlock type C3
Three Breaker Interlock type CM
The complete set must including 2 or 3 set ACB，cabel interlock ,220VAC motor/shunt release /closing coil,ATS Controller
Do not install key lock with ACB, it will damaged the ACB when automatic transfer
Do not install the undervoltage release with ACB, It will impact ATS automatic transfer
Do not use ACB's MODBUS or remote singal to Switch ON/OFF breaker by MX/XF, It will impact the ATS automatic transfer
HDW3 ATS Controller
Parameter
Parameter Definition Default ATSE2C ATSECM ATSE3C
Basic Parameter
operation temperature -20℃～+70℃ ■ ■ ■
storage temperature -30℃～+85℃ ■ ■ ■
Humidity 20%～90% ■ ■ ■
Altitude ≤2000m ■ ■ ■
Breaker Operation voltage(V) AC 230/415V AC 230V ■ ■ ■
ATS Operation voltage(V) AC 230V/415V   DC10-30V ■ ■ ■
IP degree IP20 ■ ■ ■
Desplay LCD , English ,Chinese English ■ ■ ■
Parameter Setting
Power source voltage AC 50-415V ■ ■ ■
Power source frequence 50 Hz/60 Hz 50 Hz ■ ■ ■
Power grid 3 Pole 4 wires / 3 Pole 3 wires 3P4W ■ ■ ■
ATSE2C/ATSECM power transfer
 type
M-M:Mains to Mains Supply
M-G:Mains to Generator Supply
G-M:Generator to Mains Supply
M-M ■ ■
ATSE3C power transfer type
M-M:Mains to Mains Supply to Mains Supply
M-M:Mains to Mains Supply to Generator Supply
M-M ■
RETURNS
RETURNS model Self return/No return/Backup eachother Self return ■ ■ ■
Power grid Choose S1 or S2 for Priority Net S1 ■
Transfer  Parameter